

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.8285 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	19.03.2025	<u>AKS,J & ETD,J</u> Sri Krishna Kishore Kovvuri, learned counsel, takes notice on behalf of respondent No.3 and undertakes that he will not press for E.A.No.53 of 2023 on the file of the Telangana State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Hyderabad. The respondent No.3 is permitted to implead MSME for waiver of interest on the loan amount for non-working printer which was bought with the assistance of MSME. On such impleadment, the Central Government Standing Counsel shall get instructions as to whether the interest can be waived on the loan obtained by the respondent No.3 and inform the Court by the next date of hearing. List on 02.04.2025. AKS,J ETD,J rkk	Transferred to I/O. folder before corrections.

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE