

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.8285 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	13.10.2025	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. K Pratik Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mr.R A Achutanand, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has concluded his submissions. Counsel expresses an apprehension that the petitioner will be left without a remedy in the event the respondent uses the Rs.20 lakhs withdrawn by it. List this matter on 28.10.2025 to hear learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3/complainant. MB,J GPK,J SUS	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>