

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.8285 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	28.10.2025	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> MR. Vijay Mehta, learned counsel representing Mr. K Pratik Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mr.R A Achutanand, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner does not have a copy of the order which forms the subject matter of Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29983 of 2025 filed by the petitioner before the Supreme Court. The said Special Leave to Appeal was disposed of by the Supreme Court on 27.10.2025 by granting liberty to the petitioner to approach this Court. List this matter on 31.10.2025. MB,J GPK,J VA/NIT	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>