

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.8285 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	24.11.2025	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr.K.Pratik Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr.T.Satyanarayana, the respondent No.3, appearing party-in-person.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.6 of 2025</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">This Application is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.8285 of 2025</u></p> <p>The respondent appears in-person along with his son <i>viz.</i>, Mr.T.Hari Krishna.</p> <p>Mr.T.Hari Krishna has addressed the Court today.</p> <p>The submissions made are to the effect that the respondent No.3 has already withdrawn Rs.18 lakhs before the petitioner filed I.A.No.5 of 2025.</p> <p>Considering the submissions made on behalf of the respondent No.3, we deem it fit to direct the said respondent to file an undertaking affidavit stating the relevant particulars of employment and salary of his son. The undertaking affidavit shall also indicate the details of withdrawal of Rs.18 lakhs including the relevant dates.</p> <p>The undertaking affidavit shall be filed by 25.11.2025.</p>	

List this matter on 26.11.2025.

MB,J

GPK,J

BMS