

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE NO.:W.P.No.8285 OF 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
22.	31.03.2026	<p data-bbox="456 426 716 464"><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="456 485 1190 539">Mr.K.Pratik Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner (Online).</p> <p data-bbox="456 562 1190 644">Mr.K.V.Bhanu Prasad, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.M.Srinivasa Swarup, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3.</p> <p data-bbox="456 695 1170 791">We have heard learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent No.3.</p> <p data-bbox="456 812 1170 1131">Learned Senior Counsel has taken the point of the burden not being discharged by the petitioner on the question of whether the respondent No.3 qualified as a 'consumer' under section 2(1)(d) of The Consumer Protection Act, 1986.</p> <p data-bbox="456 1152 1170 1249">List this matter on 06.04.2026 to hear learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="954 1360 1044 1394" style="text-align: center;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p data-bbox="943 1514 1055 1547" style="text-align: center;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p data-bbox="456 1547 488 1568">GJ</p>	